Rule 2.33 Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 n 1 i B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
Image First Corporate Clothing Ltd 03739424
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Div 1617 of 2009

{full name of court)

(@) Insert  full  |AWe (a)
name(s}

and address{es) of Robert David Adamson Alistair Steven Wood

administrator(s)
of Mazars LLP, Mazars House, Gelderd Road, Gildersome, Leeds, LS27 7JN

“Delete as attach a copy of *my / our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.
applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 28 July 2009
Signed
Joint / Administrator{s)
Dated
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Robert David Adamson
information in the box opposite but if Mazars LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to Mazars House
contact you if there is a query on the Gelderd Road
form. Gildersome
Leeds
LS27 7JN
The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the 0113 204 9797
public record DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

31/07/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

FRIDAY




Image First Corporate Clothing Ltd - In Administration
(“the company”)

Administrators’ Statement of Proposals Pursuant to Paragraph 49
of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

28 July 2009

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating creditors pursuant to the Insolvency Act
1986. The report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other
person for any purpose whatsoever.

The administrators’ act as agents of the company without personal liability.

R D Adamsen and A S Wood
Mazars LLP

Mazars House

Gelderd Road

Gildersome

Leeds

LS27 7N

ADMO401b




Image First Corporate Clothing Ltd - In Administration

Schedule of Contents

1

N = o R I =, T V. I - S PR A0

e Ty s
N R W N = O

Introduction

Statutory Information

Events leading up to Appointment
Subsequent Events
Investigations

Assets

Liabilities

Prescribed Part

Statement of Affairs

Receipts and Payments Account
Estimated Qutcome Statement
Duration

Proposals

Meeting of Creditors
Remuneration

Future Reports

Appendices

A

B
C
D

A draft Summary of Directors’ Statement of Affairs
Schedule of Trade & Expense Creditors
Receipts & Payments Account

Estimated Qutcome Statement

210




Statement to Creditors

1.1

1.2

2.1

Introduction

This statement is addressed to the creditors of Image First Corporate Clothing Ltd and
includes the Joint Administrators’ proposals in accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl
of the Insolvency Act 1986.

The statutory purpose of an Administration comprises three hierarchical objectives:

a. rescuing the company as a going concern

b. achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if
the company were wound up (without first being in Administration)

c. realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors.

Immediately upon my appointment, a financial review of the company was undertaken. It
was apparent that there was no reasonable prospect of rescuing the company in its existing
form as a going concern. However the company carried a quantity of stock and customer list
which were saleable assets and as such I concluded that the Company should be placed into
Administration as soon as possible with a view to allowing the Administrator to market the
business and associated assets and secure a sale to preserve the goodwill.

I have therefore concluded that the purpose of the Administration was objective c.

Statutory information

I would advise you that I was appointed Administrator of the company jointly with my
partner Mr A S Wood, on 17 June 2009. [ am authorised to act as an Insolvency Practitioner
by the Department for Business Enterprise & Regulatory Reform and my partner is
authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

The application for the appointment of an Administrator was made by the directors

The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings (Councii Regulation (EC) No 1346/2000 of
29 May 2000) applies to this Administration and the proceedings are main proceedings.

The Court reference number is 1617 of 2009
The company’s registered number is 03739424

The trading address of the company is Exhibition House, Grape Street, Leeds, West
Yorkshire, LS10 1BX.

The registered office of the company is Mazars House, Gelderd Road, Gildersome, Leeds,
LS27 7IN.

310




28

29

31

All acts required to be done by the Joint Administrators, may be done by either or both,
acting jointly or alone.

Details of the company’s directors and secretary are as follows

Director Date appointed Date resigned Shares held
Mr D M Haycox 07/05/1999 - 163
Ms § P Brooks 31/03/2006 30/06/2008 -
Secretary Date appointed Date resigned Shares held
Mr C Glass 07/05/1999 - 12

Events Leading up to Appointment

Image First Corporate Clothing was formed from the remains of a family business named
Cimara. It supplied uniforms to airlines and other transport businesses for many years before
falling into financial difficulties. The assets and a very limited number of “end of term”
contracts were purchased by the current director from a Receiver in the year 2000.

Reasons for the failure of the business

The company was beginning to take off in 2007 and had its best year of growth in its history
with turnover growing to over £1.2m. Unfortunately, even though the Company had a record
year of acquiring new business in 2008, the Company suffered a number of problems as
follows:

¢ Two of the larger customers were taken over and over £100,000 of turnover was lost.
Furthermore, another larger customer, Strata Security, were also taken over, resulting in a
reduction in turnover going into 2009,

¢ All customers cut spending by on average around 20%. The reasons appeared to be that
security staff, which make up the Companies main sector, were not moving jobs as
frequently as in previous years, creating less need for uniforms.

¢ Although bad debts were small they created cash flow difficulties by reducing the draw
down avatilable from the invoice discounting facility.

e HSBC reduced the overdraft facility from £50,000 to £20,000. This resulted in bounced
cheques and subsequently reduced credit terms with suppliers. This created delays in
obtaining stock resulting in very poor customer service,

» The business was highly geared through bank borrowings and hire purchase agreements
secured on the Company’s assets. This was manageable while the business was trading
strongly however turnover dropped by circa 50% of target in 2009, making the level of
gearing unsustainable.

410




4.1

4.2

43

44

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

e During 2009 staff redundancies were made and certain members of staff had their working
hours reduced, however these measures were not sufficient to successfully manage the
Company’s cash flow.

(It should he noted that this section of the report has been compiled from information
provided by the director).

Subsequent Events

Upon my appointment, myself and my staff attended at the Company’s premises to advise the
staff of the appointment and to make all staff redundant. The premises were secured and the
necessary insurance cover obtained.

The Director had attempted to sell the business prior to my appointment but had not
succeeded in progressing talks to an offer. I was able to use the contacts already established
to arrange a sale of the assets.

An offer was received for the stock of £25,000 plus VAT. This offer was in excess of our
agents valuation of the same.

An initial consideration of £10,000 was due on completion and was duly received. Deferred
consideration is due in four instalments. These are made up of three monthly payments of
£5,000 in July, August and September and a final payment of £3,750 in October 2009.

The business was sold to Image 1* Corporate Clothing Limited (“Image 1°”) of 191-193
High Street, Hornchurch, Essex, RM11 3XT. I can confirm that Image 1* have no association
with the Company.

The assets of the Company were professionally valued by Michael Steel & Co of Leeds who
are experienced in dealing with the valuation and disposal of vehicles and business
equipment. They recommended that the offer of £25,000 be accepted. They have not been
paid any fees to date.

Solicitors, J B Law of Leeds were instructed on my behalf to draft the sale agreement and to
advise on all aspects relating to the terms of the sale. They were chosen due to their expert
knowledge in dealing with sale agreements in an insolvency situation. They have not been

paid any fees to date.

The Company’s book debts are subject to an invoice discounting agreement with Cattles
Invoice Finance (“Cattles™). Cattles have arranged collection of the ledger.

The key actions undertaken by the Joint Administrators can be summaries as follows,

¢ Attending various meetings and negotiating the sale of the business with the
interested party;

¢ Atuending meetings and corresponding with HSBC;

5/10




5.1

5.2

6.1.1

» Attending meetings with the Company’s employees and processing redundant
employee’s claims and dealing with their enquiries;

¢ Dealing with creditor enquires, both verbal and written;

e Liaising with vartous lease companies regarding the retum of Company vehicles
and leased assets;

* Dealing with a significant number of retention of title claims.

Investigations

The Joint Administrators are required to investigate the affairs of the company and the
conduct of the directors in the period leading up to the Administration. The findings are
reported to the Insolvency Service in accordance with the Company Directors’
Disqualification Act 1986, and an appropriate report will be filed in due course. The content
of the report is confidential.

Should creditors have any information which they consider may assist the Joint
Administrators in carrying out their investigations, or be aware of any matters which they
believe should be brought to the attention of the Administrators, please provide details in
writing to this office. The request for information forms part of our usual investigation
procedures and does not imply that there may be any cause of action lying against any person
concerned in the company’s affairs.

Liabilities
Secured Creditors

Cattles Invoice Finance Limited (“Cattles™) hold a debenture creating fixed and floating
charges over the Company’s assets created on 1 May 2003 and registered on 23 May 2003.

At the date of my appointment they were owed approximately £154,036. Current information
would suggest that Cattles will not receive payment in full under the terms of their security.

HSBC Bank Plc (“HSBC”} hold a debenture creating fixed and floating charges over the
Company’s assets created on 30 May 2006 and registered on 31 May 2006.

At the date of my appointment they were owed approximately £215,000 in respect of a loan
and overdrawn bank account.

It is unlikely that HSBC will receive any payment in respect of their fixed charge in this
matter.

6/10




7.2

7.2.1

7.3

7.3.1

73.2

8.1

9.1

9.2

10

10.1

11

Preferential Creditors

Preferential creditors are estimated to be £2,595 in respect of employees arrears of wages and
holiday pay. It should be noted that based on current information there will not be a
distribution to preferential creditors. You will not that the draft Statement of Affairs attached
at Appendix A suggests that there is a possibility of a distribution, however this document
does not include any costs relating to the administration.

Unsecured Creditors

The Company’s Statement of Affairs indicates unsecured liabilities of £564,237. Included
within this amount are liabilities to HM Revenue & Customs for VAT and PAYE/NIC
estimated at £20,000 and a directors loan account of £400,000.

Based upon current information there will not be a return to the unsecured creditors.

Prescribed Part

Due to insufficient assets within the Company there is not anticipated to be a prescribed part
available,

Statement of Affairs

In accordance with paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, the directors’
were requested to prepare a Statement of Affairs. I can advise that this is a draft copy and has
not yet been verified by the director.

A copy of the draft Statement of Affairs is attached at appendix A.

Receipts & Payments Account
Attached as Appendix C is a summary of my receipts and payments for the period from 17
June 2009 to 27 July 2009 which shows that no transactions have been undertaken. This is

due to the debtors ledger being collected by Cattles Invoice Discounting and the first
payment relating to the sale of the stock being held by J B Law.

Estimated Outcome Statement

Attached as Appendix D is an estimated outcome statement. This indicates that will not be a
return to unsecured creditors.

7/10




12

12.1

2.2

13

131

Duration

The appointment of the Joint Administrators shall cease to have effect at the end of the period
of one year beginning with the date of their appointment. However, pursuant to paragraph 76
of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act, 1986 this may be extended by either:

- an application to Court for a specified period, or
- by consent of the creditors for a maximum of 6months

It is unclear at present if an extension of the Administration is likely to be sought in this case,
but creditors will be kept advised of developments.

Proposals

In accordance with paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, the Joint
Administrators of Image First Corporate Clothing Ltd make the following proposals to
creditors for achieving the purposes of the Administration dated 17 June 2009.

a The Joint Administrators shall do all such things and generally exercise all powers as
Joint Administrators as they, at their discretion, consider desirable in order to achieve
the purpose of the Administration, or to protect and preserve the assets of the company,
or to maximise realisations for any other purpose incidental to these proposals.

b That the Joint Administrators realise the company’s remaining assets in accordance
with their agents advice.

c That the Joint Administrators continue to investigate, and if appropriate, pursue any
claims that an office holder and /or the company may have under The Companies Act
or Insolvency Act against any parties concerned with the affairs of the company.

d That the Joint Administrators be able to make distributions to the preferential and
secured creditors as appropriate.

3 That the Joint Administrators be permitted to conclude the Administration and place
the company into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation, with the appointment of Robert
David Adamson and Alistair Steven Wood as Joint Liquidators. In accordance with
paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of The Insolvency Act 1986, and Rule 2.117(3) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different person to act as Liquidator
provided that the nomination is made afier the receipt of these proposals and before
they are approved.

f Under the provisions of the Insolvency Act, the Joint Administrators have limited
powers to agree the claims of unsecured non-preferential creditors and make
distributions without permission of the Court. Therefore in the event that there are
sufficient funds to enable a distribution to such creditors the Joint Administrators may
apply to Court pursuant to paragraph 65 of Schedule B1 of The Insolvency Act 1986,
for permission to declare and pay a dividend to such creditors, should they consider it
to be more beneficial to the creditors than for the Company to proceed into Creditors’
Voluntary Liquidation.

8/10




g In the event that the Company does not proceed into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation,
once all of the assets have been disposed of and all available funds distributed to
creditors where possible, the Joint Administrators may, if appropriate, file a notice
under Paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, ending the
Administration, with the company being dissolved three months thereafter.

14 Meeting of creditors

14.1 In accordance with paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 if the Insolvency Act 1986, an initial
meeting of the company’s creditors is not required in this instance as the company has
insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors, other than any
funds that may be available to be distributed in accordance with the Prescribed Part.

14.2 The Joint Administrators shall summon an initial creditors’ meeting if requested by creditors
of the company whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of the company. The
request must be made in Form 2.21B within 12 days of the date of these proposals. If
requested to convene such a meeting those creditors supporting the request will be required to
provide security for costs arising from the meeting being called.

14.3 If a meeting of creditors is requested, the creditors have the opportunity to form a creditors’
committee. The purpose of such a committee would be to assist the Joint Administrators in
the discharge of their duties and responsibilities.

14.4 If an initial meeting of creditors is not requisitioned within the prescribed timescale (12 days
per paragraph 14.2 above), the proposals will be deemed to have been approved by the
creditors, pursuant to r2.33(5) of the Insolvency Rules 1986.

15 Joint Administrators’ remuneration

15.1 In light of paragraph 14.1 above, confirmation and approval of the basis of remuneration will
be scught from the secured creditors of the company. It will however be proposed that the
Joint Administrators’ remuneration be fixed on the basis of the time properly spent by the
Administrators and their staff in dealing with matters arising during the Administration.

15.2 It should be noted that it is not necessary to obtain approval from the Preferential Creditors in
this matter in relation to my remuneration as there will not be sufficient monies to enable me
to pay a dividend to Preferential Creditors.

16 Future Reports

16.1 A progress report covering the first six months of the Administration will be circulated to
creditors during December 2009,

Should you have any queries in relation to this matter, please do not hesitate to contact Alex
Baskeyfield at this office.

9/10




Yours faithfully
For and on heMalf of
st Corporate Clothing Ltd

Adamson MIPA MABRP
Joint Administrator

Dated 28 July 2009
Authorised to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by the Department for Business Innovation & Skills

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators.
The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability

10/10




insolvency Act 1986

Image First Corporate Clothing Ltd

Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 17 June 2009

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Book Debts 154,036.00 115,527.00
Cattles Invoice Finance (127,934.00) (127,934.00)
Plant & Machinery 104,730.00 104,730.00
Finance Companies (379,943.16) {379,943.16)
Deficiency c/d {287,620.16)
Stock 80,000.00 25,000.00
25,000.00
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
Redundancy Payment Service 2,595.00
2,595.00
22,405.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabte (to carry forward) NIL
22,405.00
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE
HSBC 215,000.00
215,000.00
{192,595.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
(192,595.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 287,620.16
Trade & Expense Creditors 141,070.01
Redundancy Payment Service 3,167.00
Directors 400,000.00
HMRC re VAT 20,000.00
851,857.17
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {1,044,452.17)
(1,044,452 17)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 251.00

TOTAL SURPLUS/{DEFICIENCY)

Page 1 of 1

251.00

(1,044,703.17)

28 July 2008 18:53




2$711 600T AT LT

009 "12A TOS 8dl

£jo | 2deg

or'ly OV9 pAM DNYSHIOL ISap ‘AINQIOH ‘PEOY 3A0ID 11 S[|OYIIN uyef 00£D
6T 5L DT £ON SUON ‘weyIumoN ‘19ang swngquimg ‘anuad [2qo[O PRI [RUONEUINUT PLOMIU] 0010
00°000°0T YV £LT T00dIaATT ‘AoUaATosT] ‘MNE 00T suaend) suIc)sn) 7 ANUIAFY WH f0HD
00°0S0°1€ HO% 01S ‘Playse[ae ‘111 ¥od Od aoueul.] UOSLUEH TOHOD
00000°512 TT1 1§7 ‘spaa ‘Wno)) puog ‘2nua) owodeury [euorday OHSH [0HO
0691 LV 1S 2Nysyo X Ppnos ‘pleigays 19oag (2121910 ‘3Sn0Y [e1oIsuwo)) s1aAmeT ferarowwo) MTH 00HD
00°0 {AZ Z1S7T Spa] ‘Peoy AS[UY ‘2SNOH UMOID P JuswaSeuRy YsTy Jepunes 1000
6£°920°1 H1Z £DN “SHON “WeySuInoN ‘Uowa| ‘peoy pPRyA2qqy PATWI] §9X0¢ qO0IS Spoomuaaly 00DD
00065t YL SIS ‘SIS WA Iopuf) oNSecmaN ‘orelsy [BLOSTPL] 1STY SNOPE ] P3Nt yr) Xgpad 004D
LT 88y DHS 72871 ‘Aqiaqeap ‘uoySiapyiny] “jred ssamsng JoI) oy ] PanwI] WO ], [93X] 109D
¥o'v01 TS 1(AF ‘DIYsHIoX 152 ‘PIOJpEIY 1020S susndny moN ¢ ‘2]qrAIa29Yy SIUN0NY NV 31d xeyinbg 004D
65 1LS°LT [0 €N “19183YoTRIy 220§ SUYO[ 1S § S0URUL] 1958 WEYUIAER(] 90d>
00°000°00% YVt 1POA SHOA 921§ Ute]y ‘asnoy yoolg X094AeH plae( S0ao
LLY8Y'9 HVO0 £64 ‘sour ‘uamre(] ‘g xog of ‘peoy pod ssOW ‘TN Joyouy paywi s19381eM [(H'A $0dO
20°TILT N(O TNT X9S[pPIW ‘PISYUH ‘PeOY J0580URT LT - £C1 311, qni AejoeiN aae( £0ao0
86'9L5"] ML 601D ‘Aoung “wieyure] 19018 apse) ‘pIe X $331030) IS O] 0D P [[RMXCN 0/ paIWII] SI9)suBl] UL sudisa(] c0do
PE6£0° T NO8 S1Ad ‘98puque)) ‘Gorely ‘peoy HONId PANUIT JeamIoM WIRAR( 100D
§T'SSI NAT $1AM SRYSHOL 1594 ‘Angsma(] ‘peoy pIojpeid 76 ‘SHI0M wnqry Py snjd SUnUoneIe 00ao
00°9€0°¥S1 O 1A DHYSHIOL 159, UOILAIPIII[D ‘ABAY UOLTIUIY ‘OSNOH UOHTIUAY) PaAJILIT SJUBUL] 2DI0AU] SIAUET Z022
dvV0 09N
68'86L°1 ‘I9)SYIURY 192N JrAUe(] ‘Sutp{ing sraue( 100ff 9 Ida(] P [BIOIIWWO)-[0QUOY) NPaID panwr Sunpol) sanerado-o0y Y] 1020
9€°099°] dSL 6141 “IoHnS ‘quomsaieH ‘dlelsg [eLnsnpu] pecy qAld panu 3uyio]d AIse) 0020
00°0 [VL V109 ‘uopuo jeang aedmaN {8 wWodI[a L Ysnuyg codO
€8 0660 €U0 £IS “21ysay) ‘Hodyoo§ ‘peoy Nred opisyiesy “ied apispesy Jaure  ssatnsng $090
LE8IT'TI NES 1TAL MYSHOX 1594 “AS[YS157 ‘proY JYI[oUEH PIT 0D @ IPUWIdAR] JOOI( £090
£6°81C (AP 19T ‘191890197 ‘voIsTim N0 ‘proy [[emLI0)) ‘SsNOH WmpH panuI Jeamioo ] [ewsnpu] s33ug oD
8ILIR'Y VME S1ND ‘Aeumg ‘Aspraqures) ‘pST XOf 0d SeD ysnug 106D
9119 JHS $V ‘enysify ‘uoIse[n *sue younyd 9] JeamJrury [erouijeg 00€dD
000 INS 8187 ‘SpasT YUoJsIoH ‘peoy uonelg gz ‘asnoj UOSIIpUeS “100[] 18314 dTT UOIXEd SIeDY eOvD
000 VX0 €3S ‘WpeaH sipesy) ‘due [{eH prig red ssousng edoing oy eoueul] TV ovO
81 ¥¢ OHE C4M PIUSHIOX 1S9 ‘PIoTaNeM “POOH WOy ‘aue] Jomo] adioy] ‘asnoy edeyuiry dnoir) euary [0VD
£RCtl dS6 1187 ‘spao] ‘e0RLIA], U210 Fulmog [ ‘10Y2Jo] SUUOA & 9d Aunoeg @ ang LAV 00vD
¥ SSAIPPY ameN Ly

G AN OB

s10)1pai) Auedwo)) - g
P11 Sunypop) aeaodao)) 3saiy sewr]

d'1] SIBZRIA




T 11 600T &inr £T

00°9 "R 108 Sdl

£jo 7 33eg

L§599°' ZMY 014D ‘JIpIe) ‘apisicem [ende) ‘aAL(] MOGIEY ¢ ‘PAjIUITT SUONIA][0)) SNIPRAY 070 (Burgrop) erodio)) uodwad M1, 001D
00°0 [H1 84N ‘Peaysaten ‘onuaAy g1 ‘asnol AI01IA ‘L7 X0f Od ‘2nua) pIe) peaysaien sunuesng LOSD
£0°'665°T1 NV9 VEXT ‘WOpuo] ‘9oe|d SU9[eH 1§ L-§ ‘J0O[] Pig JUBUL SURRH IS5 908D
Lo OVL L1ST 'Spas] ‘Ao[poomy “aueT AJISInN L] GIuniy yeleg 08O
000 A 81ST SPas ‘YHOJSIOH 19308 UMO, 7] ‘aSnoH 23p07] ‘siatited % WMol UIRW[TY OfD PINWITT SUSUNSIAUT 1331§ S[hed 1§ F0SD
0L°S08°02 1V9 VEXd ‘WOPUOT ‘998]d S,UAH IS L-§ “100]] pi¢ adueUL] S US[SH 1§ £E0SD
$9°960°6 X€L Tedl Moyng ‘sprempy 1§ Amng ‘peoy Junung g PAIUIT] Yolums 08D
IreLo'le DAL LON WeYSUmoN ‘piojseq ‘Peoy WEYSUTNON ‘SIOM POOMISYS [eucnewnu] JOS 1082
9190 VIS 11871 ‘spaa] ‘peoy 1ouren paywiT (spasy) Juel) [anureg 008D
£9°'918°[ AVH 1S “anysesme] Uodyaog ‘sue T gorswm ], S[[IA JUeqpeosm eI UOSUlMOY [4i):te)
LOE9P L (€L €Y “I1NSAYOURIA WO ‘USPS[A0N(] ‘U] quInT paywar opoy 104D
SH06T'1 VT SHO snysim| ] ‘opisaa(] Vfeq [EHISNPU] SpIsas(] ‘¢ SUOZ ‘SNUSAY UL ‘7] Nun PRNUNTT ISTMEB[EY o0
LS$9ET dSL OTHW ey ‘piojsafAy ‘peoy [eIsiod ‘aiEisq Suipei] uodea(] *of U panun jeuonewIau] ezend) 0000
000 dMI L1 “Asung ‘wosdy ‘e xodq Od payuIT IPAI) WNTUAL] r0dO
000 XDT X0 PIOJXQ ‘peoy uoiduisren ‘Yinog yred ssauisng pIoJx(0 ‘UNOD JOJ[IUEYD) 0SO mommod £0dD
LT95E [AS $SHA ‘voIsSWAIT ‘3Jejsq [eLNSnPU] UOISNOH ‘PEOY Y1 9¢ NN amsia] 98nsalg 0dD
7L8TL'e df0 £9S 2NYSHUIC L MNOS ‘WeyIayIoy ‘209swny ] jred sssuwsng pug sp[atg paITwi] BUrIO)D 1S90 ] 10dD
P61l AAS 88T ‘Spad] ‘peoy 3([1aasoy V9 panw ] Auedwoy) uuojiuf) xiusoyd 004D
000 HO¥ 144 ‘piojpelq 10ong WS ¢ ‘meT T 02 panwiry ¢O 100D
00°0 000D
LOTI0'L AS0 6571 ‘SIYSHIOX JSo M ‘Spadr] “fIed [BLOSNPU] U2aIr) $S0I7) “YUer) UIAIL) $S0I7) 7 payruay| xedur] ssoamap I0ND
SP615°6T MNE £23d ‘anysAqia( ‘£qIa(] 129nS uoneuoIo) ‘Smppng URIpUS ‘Joolg doL, Py Suryio[) uotup) YUON OOND
127961 NF9 TTST ‘ONYsHIOL 1834 ‘AqISTIoM ONUIAY PUOIIS Of Sumes D ¥ W LOND
dL1
8s'76¢C PIVA ‘2gsay) ‘weyouny ‘Aopisdul |, ‘peoy [eue) ‘31eisH [BLASHPU] WmOI) [ ] ‘ISNOH 1Sampiy panwry g adoing 1sampiiy COND
LLE1T VLI 1ZST 200 & 153y ‘A3)1() ‘S[epajIR M -U1-[00d ‘S[[IA [00d pau] Aueduro) s[[TAl UOME] LOWD
66°6S DV vAM 1Yo A UON ‘uodny ‘AqIatm]ay] e ssaulsng Jaxreq ‘350D PIaEH Z1 P M) eHIpey 00O
000 A8 TST 'SP 09 Xof Od ‘Siyauag pue sanuaady Yusunieda(] seoasag arerodion [tounoy) A1) spaa 701D
000 NVE 88HD ‘191590 “dALI(] [[RyIoRYD) “9SNOY [[ByIaMEYD Bursea] xo7] 101D
91'8TT'E HdE £9S WeyLgey 0z xog Od ‘prequio plequo] 001D
1L°0TT° 192 X'IL 9¥d “AS1104D) ‘Spoom-3]-3]uIY M, “QUET [T $~ ‘9snoH SurIAg 30uRULj 1988y Ad[sTury 10310
L6'LOY'ET Od1 63S ‘mojsurly ‘PEOY IMNSIYDUEB "UINOY) S,UoIRy BursesT 29 aoueur] AemsFury 00D
3 S53AppY aureN FE)

s10)1pas) Auedwo)) - g
PIT Sunyop) deaodao;y ysary adew]
d171 sdezepy




TS 11 6007 Ainr LT

009 19A 108 Sdl

£ 40 ¢ 28eg

armeudig

LI'6P0°OIE T

Suiqeio L, sALNUY LL

00°0 HV1 01S7T ‘spos ‘UoIaIppIN ‘Ao spueidey L€ uosdwoy ], autneq 001LH
00'0 AIT 9104 ‘As[Furq “UopIRH ‘MIIA UI[D ] ‘93en0) I3pUIALT] Fuiung Laqoy 00sd
000 rd1 01§77 ‘spea] “9[suny ‘oue [9nwiy | $112q0Y ug[ 0094
000 ZHG 657 ‘Spav] 1Sam kD uoidin 7 UEMONIN Uof 10T
000 OVL L1S7T SpaaT ‘A3[poom]y ‘Sue A3sINN L[ oIuny yeley 00NH
000 LT S1ST *spaa] ‘UOISURJ ‘U NOISUNIY [0] I1300(] IoAal], oodaa
000 Mdb 91X0 SngspIoyx) ‘Ainqueq ‘Az I2)SUIINSIM T uewdey)) uosef 00049
000 db 01§77 ‘spaa] “ae1sg pooaasasy ‘proy U0IS|SH 6L uap3oig HIqoy oogd
5627 FAT 1S ‘spad] 1990 UcIFul|[oA € ‘oSNOH ugmua|g Auedwoy) saquxa] 7 (areddy anysyiox 00AD
SL'LEG ALy TES “21mysiqra ‘As[[eA 2doH ‘w0l3[ppI Aauolg 0D 7 UoUUa T WRIIM COMD
A1 OUS 1AM IYSHIOX ISoM ‘PlOYINEM ‘UBT JIBUM SPWOY], ‘[ ON Xog od palIwI] SUOg 2 UIPINg WA 10MD
80°THT (AT TIST DIYSHIOA 15oM ‘SPa] “ABM UOIQIY “Ied UOIq[Y ‘Xua)) Ssaulsng sueadq ¢ - £1 U] pauty (NN} 2AN20 M 00MD
0s°€ol ZV9 9TOA oA ‘oue uojejddog mo 9] [C1UC]) 159 XJULIRA 10AD
L99T1 4. 3SM “Tlesie ‘s[iyumong ‘peoy uoput ‘ida(q uoneso[]y yse) P17 (3IN) $9 erjo2A 00AD
8C0LL L LAL ENS “2IUSIIA ‘UOPUIMG ‘GAL(] PEOUDSIA, “5181ST [ELOSNPU] PEAUDSIM ™IN 00N>
5 SS2IPpPY W N Lay

s1031paa) Auedwmo)) - g
P11 suigio) Ariodio)) 1511 ddeur]
dT171 sdeze |y




INCOME

EXPENDITURE

Balance

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Page | of 1

Image First Corporate Clothing L.td
(In Administration)

Income and Expenditure Account
17 June 2009 to 27 July 2009

IPS SQL Ver. 5.05

Breesony O

Total (£)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

27 july 2009 11:20




Image First Corporate Clothing Limited - In Administration

Estimated Outcome Statement as at 17 June 2009

Assets subject to fixed charge

Book debts
Less provision of 25%

Less estimated costs

Legal fees
Amount due to Cattles Invoice Finance Lid
Deficit ¢fd

Assets subject to floating charge

Stock

Less estimated costs

Agents fees

Legal fees

Administrators Disbursements
Administrators Remuneration

3,000
5,000
2,000
25,000

APPEND DO D

154,036

(38,509)
115,527

{2,000)
113,627

(127,934)
(14,407)

25,000
25,000

(35,000)

Estimated total assets available to
preferential creditors

Estimated Preferential Creditors

Estimated total assets available to floating charge creditors

{10,000)

(24,407)

2,595
(27,002)

(27,002)

1 Amounts due to Cattles Invoice Finance do not include debt collection fees or

account termination fees.

GiLeeds\MAS - Corporate Recovery\20090\mage First Corporate Cothing Limited\EQS 150709.xls
[Sheet1)

1 of 1




